	日期
	星期
	主食
	主菜
	副菜
	副菜
	副菜
	湯品
	營養分析(g)

	04/27

	一
	白飯
	椒麻雞丁
	肉片大瓜
	塔香海茸
	炒青菜
	玉米蛋花湯
	醣類：102
蛋白質：28.1
脂肪：27.5
總熱量：768


	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	148
	70
	40
	40
	50
	

	
	食材

g
	白米120

	雞丁50

	大黃瓜 20

肉片 15
木耳 5


	海茸30
九層塔適量

熟花生10

	時令蔬菜 75
	玉米粒10
雞蛋20

	

	04/28

	二
	芝麻飯
	滷雞腿
	皇豆紅片
炒蛋
	八寶肉醬
	炒青菜
	黃豆芽
菇菇湯
	醣類：120

蛋白質：36

脂肪：18.4

總熱量：790

	
	熱量
kcal
	440
	95
	90
	65
	40
	60
	

	
	食材

g
	白米 110

芝麻適量

	雞腿 60

	皇帝豆15
紅蘿蔔10
雞蛋10


	肉燥25
筍丁10

紅蘿蔔丁5
瓜丁5


	時令蔬菜 75
	黃豆芽10
香菇5

	

	04/29特
餐
日
	三
	玉米飯
	照燒豬排
	肉燥魯蛋
	芹菜
豆干片
	炒青菜
	香菇雞湯
	醣類：97.5
蛋白質：34.5
脂肪：30
總熱量：798

	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	128
	90
	60
	40
	60
	

	
	食材

g
	白米 110

玉米10


	里肌肉片30


	絞肉 10

滷蛋20


	豆干片30

紅蘿蔔絲5

芹菜適量
	時令蔬菜 75
	雞丁 10

香菇 10

	

	04/30
蔬

食

日
	四
	夏威夷
炒飯
	喜相逢*2
	金沙豆腐
	五香什錦
	炒青菜
	珍珠奶茶
	醣類：112
蛋白質：26
脂肪：23
總熱量：789

	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	115
	80
	95
	40
	40
	

	
	食材

g
	白米100

鳳梨  30

三色豆 10

	喜相逢 60
	鹹蛋黃10
小四角 30

蔥花   5
蒜末少許
	紅蘿蔔 10
白蘿蔔 10

海結5
小黑輪5
皇帝豆5


	時令蔬菜 75
	珍珠10

奶茶15

	

	05/01
	五
	白飯
	蔥燒雞排
	小瓜貢片
	枸杞豆皮
高麗菜
	炒青菜
	蒲瓜排骨湯
	醣類：97
蛋白質：33
脂肪：29
總熱量：781

	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	125
	96
	50
	40
	50
	

	
	食材

g
	白米120
	生鮮雞排40
蔥適量
	貢丸片 15

小黃瓜 10
金針菇 10
	高麗菜 20
豆皮 15
枸杞 微量
	時令蔬菜 75
	蒲瓜 20
湯骨 10

	


歸仁國中  學校營養午餐菜單  葷食 (聯利) 第10週
一年級：永豐    二年級：康立   三年級+素：聯利
